## 502645454 01/22/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692062

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name				Execution Date	
DIANA WOEHNL JURATOVAC				01/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name: DESIGN CENTRAL, INC.					
Street Address:	6464 PRESIDENTIAL GATEWAY				
City:	COLUMBUS				
State/Country:	ОНІО				
Postal Code:					
Application Number:		13893	679 		
Property Type  Application Number 12		13893	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:	(513	\Q45_67	785		
Fax Number: (513)945-67 Phone: 513-983-706					
Email:			pg.com		
Correspondence will be	sent via US Ma	ail when	the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:			TER & GAMBLE COMPANY		
Address Line 1:			SIXTH STREET		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			DOCKETING - FOURTH FLOOR FI, OHIO 45202		
Address Line 4.			11, 0110 43202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12475M			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW J. MUELLER		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/Andrew J Mueller/		

PATENT REEL: 032016 FRAME: 0904

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor herewith declare that I am an inventor and I have cooperated to make a certain invention as set forth in a utility patent application entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH ELASTICS IN MULTIPLE LAYERS, Attorney's Docket No. 12475M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/893,679, on May 14, 2013.

Diana Woehnl JURATOVAC of 6464 Presidential Gateway, Columbus, Ohio 43231 USA;

I made said invention set forth in said utility patent application on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company and while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to Design Central, Inc. and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Design Central, Inc., Pursuant to said obligation and at the request of Design Central, Inc., I assign to Design Central, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said utility patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said utility patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in said application and patents shall vest irrevocably in Design Central, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Design Central, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns may direct.

PATENT REEL: 032016 FRAME: 0905

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said utility patent application.

Wolfind mac 1/17/2014 ATOVAC Date Diana Woehnl JURATOVAC

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Diana Woehnl Juratovac duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

**PATENT REEL: 032016 FRAME: 0906** 

RECORDED: 01/22/2014